

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 264 OF 2026

(Shaikh Naushad Shaikh Wahed Vs. State, thr PSO, PS Khamgaon rural, Dist. Buldhana)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. M.N. Ali, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. C.A. Lokhande, APP for non-applicant /State.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicant, returnable on 22.4.2026.
3. Learned APP waives notice for non-applicant /State.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)